

Ø

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10645-10653/2008

(From the judgment and interim order dated 15/11/2007 in I.A.No.267/2006 in
ID.No.662/2004 to IA.No.275/2006 in ID.No.670/2007
of the Labour Court Salem)

SECR.MGMT.OF J.K.K.N.D.M.C.HOSPITAL
VERSUS
P.KARUNAGARAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 11/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Dwarkanath, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The matter will be placed for hearing only after
the decision by the larger Bench in State of U.P. vs.
Jaibir Singh (2005) 5 SCC 1.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master