

N
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20870-20878/2008

SECR.MGMT.OF J.K.K.N.D.M.C.HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KARUNAGARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay, permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath,Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.
Mr. TVS Raghavendra Sree,Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq,Adv.
For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the applicant(s) and learned counsel appearing for the respondents. Application for stay is rejected.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER