

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20870-20878/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and interim order dated 15.11.20907 passed by the Labour Court, Salem in I.A. No. 267 of 2006 in I.D. No. 662 of 2004, I.A. No. 268 of 2006 in I.D. No. 663 of 2004, I.A. No. 269 of 2006 in I.D. No. 664 of 2004, I.A. No. 270 of 2006 in I.D. No. 665 o 2004, I.A. No. 271 of 2006 in I.D. No. 666 of 2004, I.A. No. 272 o 2006 in I.D. No. 667 of 2004, I.A. No. 273 of 2006 in I.D. No. 668 of 2004, I.A. No. 274 of 2006 in I.D. No. 669 of 2004, I.A. No. 275 of 2006 in I.D. No. 670 of 2004)

SECR.MGMT.OF J.K.K.N.D.M.C.HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.KARUNAGARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard counsel for the parties, we are not inclined to decide the issue at this stage, but give liberty to petitioner to move before the High Court under Article 226 and 227 of the Constitution of India.

Signature Not Verified

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2014.07.09
21:17:34 IST
Reason:

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master